POWER MANAGEMENT
Synchronous Buck Converter
  with Programmable Output
SC190
The SC190 is a synchronous step-down converter with
integrated power devices and an integrated front-end
LDO to minimize input supply ripple. Output voltage is

POWER MANAGEMENT
SC190
Pin Configuration Ordering Information
TOP VIEW
1
2
3
4
10
9
8
7
5 6
MLP10:  3X3 10 LEAD
BP
VIN
VOUT
EN
MODE
LX
GND
VID1
VID0
SYNC/PWM
T
Device Package
SC190AIMLTRT(1)
MLP 3X3-10SC190BIMLTRT(1)
SC190CIMLTRT(1)
SC190DIMLTRT(1)
SC190AEVB
Evaluation Board(2)SC190BEVB
SC190CEVB
SC190DEVB
(1) Lead-free packaging only. This product is fully WEEE and RoHS
 compliant.  Available on tape and reel only.  A reel contains 3000